The Pikes Peak Pickleball Association promotes the sport of Pickleball in El Paso County through education, training and amateur competition

Job Description DIRECTOR SPECIAL PROJECTS

Term: Elected by the general membership in even years; serves a two-year term.

Responsibilities:

- > Serves as the PPPA interface with the local El Paso County government.
- Serves as the PPPA representative to the El Paso County Parks Advisory Board.
- Supports the Association by planning and helping to conduct special events and projects to promote the Sport in the local community.

Duties:

- > Works with the El Paso County Parks Department to:
 - Ensure that PPPA's needs are addressed in the design and construction of the new Pickleball venue at Bear Creek Regional Park (BCRP), including potential mitigation of expansive soils.
 - Support the County in the development of the contracting strategy and Request-for-Proposal for the BCRP Pickleball venue.
 - Help facilitate effective mid- and long-term technical and financial planning for improvements and additional court construction at the BCRP Pickleball venue.
- > Works with other local Community organizations to:
 - Organize and provide PPPA volunteer and/or financial support to help promote the Sport of Pickleball including support to Friends of BCRP, Trails & Open Space Coalition, Alzheimer's Foundation, local elementary, middle and high school education/training and fundraising events, Rally for the Cure, local television promotions, senior expositions, and other related Pickleball demonstrations for the public.